

Museum Hours

The museum is currently closed for the duration of the Public Health Emergency. We are continuing to provide research assistance by appointment only.

Board of Managers:

Cynthia Cort

President

Heidi Drake

Vice President

Amy Welsh

Secretary

Kim Manley

Treasurer

Class of 2020

Rita Kipp

Ron Sherwood

Kon Sherwoo

Nancy Rush

Class of 2021

Janet Philipps Procida

Mollie Prasher

Chuck Peterson

Class of 2022

Sam Schnaidt

Elizabeth Wilson

J. David Rinehart

President Emeritus

Tom Martin

Jodi Lavely

Office Administrator

Archivist - Theresa Overholser Archivist - Janet Philipps Procida Collections Manager

Cynthia Cort

Volunteer Coordinator

Lynn Overholser

Modern Times



2020

Board Members Elected for 2021

We would like to welcome our new officers and board members to the Granville Historical Society.

Heidi Drake has moved from Vice President to President and we look forward to her leadership for this upcoming year.

Chuck Peterson has been a part of the board serving in several different capacities over the years and we are happy to have him as our new Vice President.

The class of 2021 has three new members to the board, Tom Lee, Steve Thaxton and Jennifer Graham. We look forward to working with you and having you on the board

In our January Modern Times we will be sure to share a bit more about each new board member and a brief word from our new president. PRESIDENT: Heidi Drake

VICE PRESIDENT: Chuck Peterson

SECRETARY: Amy Welsh

TREASURER: Kim Manley

Class of 2019 - 2021

Janet Philipps Procida Nancy Rush

Class of 2020 - 2022

Sam Schnaidt

Elizabeth Wilson

J. David Rinehart

Class of 2021 - 2023

Tom Lee

Steve Thaxton

Jennifer Graham



As this year comes to an end, we would like to say thank you to each and everyone of our members, donors and volunteers that continue to support the Granville Historical Society. We cannot do what we do without your financial and volunteer support. This year has been a challenging year for everyone. Out goal for 2021 is to continue *Presenting and Preserving the Heritage of Granville*, Ohio.